CH \$40.00.00 8581123

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI157228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SeaWorld Entertainment, Inc.		02/12/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	United Parks & Resorts Inc.	
Street Address:	ss: 6240 Sea Harbor Drive	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country: FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	stal Code: 32821	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4637731	SEAWORLD ENTERTAINMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034415913

Email: Docket@hollandhart.com,jlnorthrop@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Jolly-Johanna L Northrop

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749
Address Line 2: Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75929.0650
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOLLY-JOHANNA NORTHROP
SIGNATURE:	JOLLY-JOHANNA NORTHROP
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=2024-02-12 Cert of Amendment-name change to United Parks & Resorts Inc. filed#page1.tif source=2024-02-12 Cert of Amendment-name change to United Parks & Resorts Inc. filed#page2.tif source=2024-02-12 Cert of Amendment-name change to United Parks & Resorts Inc. filed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008394 FRAME: 0660

900846862

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEAWORLD
ENTERTAINMENT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEAWORLD
ENTERTAINMENT, INC." TO "UNITED PARKS AND RESORTS INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2024, AT
10:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

E STORY OF S

4737883 8100 SR# 20240455795 Authentication: 202788304 Date: 02-12-24

TRADEMARK REEL: 008394 FRAME: 0661

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

SeaWorld Entertainment, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

1. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, is hereby further amended by deleting Article I, and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is United Parks & Resorts Inc."

2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:52 AM 02/12/2024
FILED 10:52 AM 02/12/2024
SR 20240455795 - File Number 4737883

TRADEMARK REEL: 008394 FRAME: 0662 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on this 12th day of February, 2024.

SEAWORLD ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

Name: G. Anthony (Tony) Taylor

Title: Chief Legal Officer, General

Counsel and Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008394 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 04/10/2024